All Items with QT, KT, GT or PT Suffix are Clam Shell Program Items.
32
O'Rings
High Impact Nylon Connectors
Chemical Resistance
Barbed To Hold Hose Without Clamps
Colors May Vary
Operating Temperature:
-40°F to 250°F  (-40°C to 121°C)
Available In Kits - #0002-V, #0002-W & #0003-V (Page 4)
VACUUM  TUBING
Withstands Heat, Washer Solutions, Oil, Grease
Vacuum Operated Accessories - Windshield Washer
Emission Control Applications
Operating Temperature -40°F to 212°F
UNIVERSAL "T" CONNECTOR & COUPLER
ABS Plastic Connectors  - Temperature Range up to 250°F  (121°C)
Ends Fit 1/8", 3/16" or 5/16" Hose
Barbed To Hold Hose Without Clamps
Black EPDM Rubber Vacuum Caps
Max Temperature 250°F  (121°C)
Available In Kit - #0002-HC (Page 4)
Flexible Vinyl Tips
Temperature Rating -22°F to 200°F
Available In Kit - #0002-DF (Page 4)
Carburetor Caps
CONNECTORS AND COUPLERS
Vacuum Line Accessories
O'Rings are made of Buna N material - 70 Durometer Nitrile Rubber
Resistant to mineral oil, hydraulic fluids, air, L.P. & natural gas.
With pressure, O'Ring stretches & flows filling seal cavity
At extremely low temperatures O'Ring becomes brittle, but still functions as a seal.
Upon warming O'Ring will assume its flexible properties without harm.
Prolonged exposure to excessive heat will cause O'Ring to permanently harden.
    I.D.       O.D.	     Width	        Part #	       Qty	        Part #	     Qty       Part #     Qty
	 3/32"  	 7/32"	 1/16"	 10005A	 1000	 10005C	 100	 10005QT	 10
	 1/8"	 1/4"	 1/16"	 10006A	 1000	 10006C	 100	 10006QT	 10
	 5/32"	 9/32"	 1/16"	 10007A	 1000	 10007C	 100	 10007QT	 10
	 3/16"	 5/16"	 1/16"	 10008A	 1000	 10008C	 100	 10008QT	 10
	 7/32"	 11/32"	 1/16"	 10009A	 1000	 10009C	 100	 10009QT	 10
	 1/4"	 3/8"	 1/16"	 10010A	 1000	 10010C	 100	 10010QT	 10
	 5/16"	 7/16"	 1/16"	 10011A	 1000	 10011C	 100	 10011QT	 10
	 3/8"	 1/2"	 1/16"	 10012A	 1000	 10012C	 100	 10012QT	 10
	 7/16"	 9/16"	 1/16"	 10013A	 1000	 10013C	 100	 10013QT	 10
	 1/2"	 5/8"	 1/16"	 10014A	 1000	 10014C	 100	 10014QT	 8
	 9/16"	 11/16"	 1/16"	 10015A	 1000	 10015C	 100	 10015QT	 8
	 5/8"	 3/4"	 1/16"	 10016A	 1000	 10016C	 100	 10016QT	 8
	 11/16"	 13/16"	 1/16"	 10017A	 1000	 10017C	 100	 10017QT	 8
	 3/8"	 9/16"	 3/32"	 10110A	 1000	 10110C	 100	 10110QT	 8
	 7/16"	 5/8"	 3/32"	 10111A	 1000	 10111C	 100	 10111QT	 8
	 1/2"	 11/16"	 3/32"	 10112A	 1000	 10112C	 100	 10112QT	 8
	 9/16"	 3/4"	 3/32"	 10113A	 1000	 10113C	 100	 10113QT	 8
	 5/8"	 13/16"	 3/32"	 10114A	 500	 10114C	 50	 10114QT	 8
	 11/16"	 7/8"	 3/32"	 10115A	 500	 10115C	 50	 10115QT	 8
	 3/4"	 15/16"	 3/32"	 10116A	 500	 10116C	 50	 10116QT	 8
	     I.D.       O.D.    Width	        Part #	       Qty	       Part #	      Qty      Part #     Qty
	 3/4"	 1"	 1/8"	 10210A	 250	 10210C	 25	 10210QT	 5
	 13/16"	 1-1/16"	 1/8"	 10211A	 250	 10211C	 25	 10211QT	 5
	 7/8"	 1-1/8"	 1/8"	 10212A	 250	 10212C	 25	 10212QT	 5
	 15/16"	 1-3/16"	 1/8"	 10213A	 250	 10213C	 25	 10213QT	 5
	 1"	 1-1/4"	 1/8"	 10214A	 250	 10214C	 25	 10214QT	 5
	1-1/16"	 1-5/16"	 1/8"	 10215A	 250	 10215C	 25	 10215QT	 4
	 1-1/8"	 1-3/8"	 1/8"	 10216A	 250	 10216C	 25	 10216QT	 4
	1-3/16"	 1-7/16"	 1/8"	 10217A	 250	 10217C	 25	 10217QT	 4
	 1-1/4"	 1-1/2"	 1/8"	 10218A	 200	 10218C	 25	 10218QT	 4
	1-5/16"	 1-9/16"	 1/8"	 10219A	 200	 10219C	 25	 10219QT	 4
	 1-3/8"	 1-5/8"	 1/8"	 10220A	 150	 10220C	 15	 10220QT	 2
	1-7/16"	 1-11/16"	 1/8"	 10221A	 150	 10221C	 15	 10221QT	 2
	 1-1/2"	 1-3/4"	 1/8"	 10222A	 150	 10222C	 15	 10222QT	 2
	 1-5/8"	 1-7/8"	 1/8"	 10223A	 150	 10223C	 15	 10223QT	 2
	 1-3/4"	 2"	 1/8"	 10224A	 100	 10224C	 10	 10224QT	 2
	 1-7/8"	 2-1/8"	 1/8"	 10225A	 100	 10225C	 10	 10225QT	 2
	 O.D.	 Part #	 Qty	 Part #	 Qty
	 1/8"	 5241A	 300	 5241PT	 25
	 1/8"	 5241C	 25	 5241QT	 1
	 1/8"	 5241D	 3	 —	 —
	3/16"	 5242A	 300	 5242PT	 25
	3/16"	 5242C	 25	 5242QT	 1
	3/16"	 5242D	 3	 —	 —
	 1/4"	 5243A	 200	 5243PT	 20
	 1/4"	 5243C	 20	 5243QT	 1
	 1/4"	 5243D	 3	 —	 —
	5/16"	 5244A	 100	 5244PT	 15
	5/16"	 5244C	 15	 5244QT	 1
	5/16"	 5244D	 3	 —	 —
	 O.D.	 Part #	 Qty	 Part #	 Qty
	 1/8"	 5231A	 200	 5231PT	 25
	 1/8"	 5231C	 25	 5231QT	 1
	 1/8"	 5231D	 3	 —	 —
	3/16"	 5232A	 200	 5232PT	 25
	3/16"	 5232C	 25	 5232QT	 1
	3/16"	 5232D	 3	 —	 —
	 1/4"	 5233A	 100	 5233PT	 10
	 1/4"	 5233C	 10	 5233QT	 1
	 1/4"	 5233D	 2	 —	 —
	5/16"	 5234A	 100	 5234PT	 10
	5/16"	 5234C	 10	 5234QT	 1
	5/16"	 5234D	 2	 —	 —
	 3/8"	 5235A	 100	 5235PT	 5
	 3/8"	 5235C	 5	 —	 —
	 O.D.	 Desc.	 Part #	 Qty
	 3/16"	 4-Way	 5227A	 50
	 3/16"	 4-Way	 5227C	 3
	 3/16"	 4-Way	 5227PT	 3
	 Desc.	 Part #	 Qty
	 "T"	 5253A 	 50
	 "T"	 5253C	 1
	 "T"	 5253PT	 1
	 I.D.	 Part #	 Qty	 Part #	 Qty	 Part #	 Qty
	 1/8"	 7030A	 500	 7030C	 25	 7030PT	 25
	 3/16"	 7031A	 500	 7031C	 25	 7031PT	 25
	 1/4"	 7032A	 500	 7032C	 20	 7032PT	 20
	 5/16"	 7033A	 500	 7033C	 15	 7033PT	 15
	 3/8"	 7034A	 500	 7034C	 10	 7034PT	 10
  	   Assorted Pack	 	 7036C	 10	 7036PT	 10
	 I.D.	 Color	 Part #	 Qty	 Part #	 Qty	 Part #	 Qty
	 1/8"	 Black	 7020A	 1000	 7020C	 50	 7020KT	 45
	 3/16"	 White	 7021A	 1000	 7021C	 25	 7021KT	 20
	 1/4"	 Red	 7022A	 1000	 7022C	 20	 7022KT	 15
	 5/16"	 Blue	 7023A	 1000	 7023C	 15	 7023KT	 10
	 3/8"	 Yellow	 7024A	 1000	 7024C	 10	 7024KT	 6
	Assorted Pack	 7029C	 40	 7029D	 19	 7029KT	 17
Assorted Pack	 7029M	 9	 7029PT	 40	 7029QT	 9
	 O.D.	 Desc.	 Part #	 Qty
	 3/16"	 5-Way	 5229A	 50
	 3/16"	 5-Way	 5229C	 2
	 3/16"	 5-Way	 5229PT	 2
	 O.D.	 Desc.	 Part #	 Qty
	 3/16"	 3-Way	 5225A	 100
	 3/16"	 3-Way	 5225C	 10
	 3/16"	 3-Way	 5225PT	 10
	 Desc.	 Part #	 Qty
	Coupler	 5254A 	 50
	Coupler	 5254C	 1
	Coupler	 5254PT	 1
COUPLERS
"T" CONNECTORS
O'Rings Measured By Inside Diameter & Thickness
Operating Temperature:   -40°F to 275°F  (-40°C to 135°C)
Available In Kits - #0001-O, #0003-O & #0004-O (Page 2)
Also Available in QT Clam Shell - Consult Price Sheet
	Tubing	 Connector	 Part #	 Qty	 Part #	 Qty	 Part #	 Qty
	 I.D.	 O.D.
	  7/64"	 1/8"	 5161A	 50'	 5161C	 6'	 5161PT	 6'
	  5/32"	 3/16"	 5162A	 50'	 5162C	 5'	 5162PT	 5'
  	7/32"	 1/4"	 5163A	 50'	 5163C	 4'	 5163PT	 4'
	  9/32"	 5/16"	 5164A	 50'	 5164C	 3'	 5164PT	 3'